## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		lame	Execution Date	
Scott D. Wilson			03/08/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name: Oracle International Corporation				
Street Address: 5	500 Oracle Parkway	/		
City:	Redwood City			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94065			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
				က
Application Number:	13416	633		6633
Application Number:		633		13416633
	DATA (248)358-3351			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Email:	DATA (248)358-3351 cbielaniec@br		ent	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (248)358-3351 cbielaniec@br	ookskushman.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (248)358-3351 cbielaniec@bro sent to the e-mail a Brooks Kushm 1000 Town Ce	pokskushman.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se an P.C. nter	ent	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (248)358-3351 cbielaniec@bro sent to the e-mail a Brooks Kushm 1000 Town Ce Twenty-Secon	ookskushman.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se an P.C. nter d Floor	ent	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (248)358-3351 cbielaniec@bro sent to the e-mail a Brooks Kushm 1000 Town Ce Twenty-Secon	pokskushman.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se an P.C. nter	ent	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (248)358-3351 cbielaniec@bro sent to the e-mail a Brooks Kushm 1000 Town Ce Twenty-Second Southfield, MIC	ookskushman.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se an P.C. nter d Floor	ent	\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (248)358-3351 cbielaniec@bro sent to the e-mail a Brooks Kushm 1000 Town Ce Twenty-Secon- Southfield, MIC	pokskushman.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se an P.C. nter d Floor CHIGAN 48075	ent	CH \$40.00 13416633

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Scott D. Wilson of 7563 E. 121st Drive, Thornton, Colorado, 80602, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Oracle International Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, and having a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood City, California 94065, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## OPTICAL STORAGE DEVICE WITH DIRECT READ AFTER WRITE

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on March 9, 2012 , Application No. 13/416,633 (I hereby authorize my insertion of the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

March 8, 2012 DATE

**RECORDED: 03/12/2012**